

**CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 116013  
B STREET SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT**

Addendum 1 & 2 - REVISED BID SCHEDULE INCLUDED  
Bid Opening 2/20/2018

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rolfe Construction Company Atwater, CA		Mozingo Construction INC. Oakdale, CA		Dawson-Mauldin Construction, Inc. Selma, CA		Floyd Johnston Construction Co. Clovis, CA	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 41,756.00	\$ 41,756.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
2	Other Permits, Bonds & Licenses – Merced Irrigation District	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
5	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
6	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00
7	Monumentation	EA	2	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 60,900.00
9	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
10	Tree/Landscaping Removal	LS	1	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,140.00
11	Remove Existing 24" CMP Sewer Pipe	LF	2,640	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 32,472.00
12	Abandon Existing 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	560	\$ 20.25	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 24,080.00
13	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 13,160.00
14	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00
15	Remove AC Pavement	SF	5,000	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
16	Remove Concrete	SF	700	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,695.00
17	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
18	Aggregate Base	TN	370	\$ 62.10	\$ 22,977.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,760.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	160	\$ 269.75	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 35,520.00
20	Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00
21	Residential AC Driveway	SF	1,800	\$ 8.75	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,330.00
22	Concrete Pad at Basketball Court w/dowels	SF	350	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,375.00
23	Wood Fencing	LF	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,600.00
24	Chainlink Fencing	LF	1200	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00
25	Concrete liner at Zentner Lateral crossing per MID Standards	EA	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00
26	24" Sanitite HP Sewer Main	LF	3220	\$ 65.75	\$ 211,715.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 367,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 452,410.00
27	Sewer Manhole with Reinforced Concrete Collar	EA	11	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 84,700.00
28	Bollards	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5,220.00
29	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral	EA	8	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 22,600.00
30	PCC Collar Pipe Connection	EA	1	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00
31	36-inch Steel Casing	LF	35	\$ 495.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 21,175.00
32	Sewer Bypass System	LS	1	\$ 111,280.00	\$ 111,280.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 349,500.00
33	Shoring and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 24,492.00	\$ 24,492.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
34	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
35	Zentner Lateral Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 32,812.00	\$ 32,812.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION COST</b>				<b>\$ 811,785.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,031,680.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,236,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,309,907.00</b>	